The College reserves its right to carry out a technical inspection and 
performance evaluation at any time during the Contract. In case of any 
deficiency, the contract may be immediately cancelled without any 
notice. 

16. Earnest Money Deposit 

a. An Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
thousand only) in the form of a Demand Draft/Pay Order issued by 
a scheduled Bank in New Delhi, drawn in favour of “Principal, Ram 
Lal Anand College”, payable at Delhi. Must reach the Office of Ram 
Lal Anand College, 5 Benito Juarez Marg, New Delhi- 110021 on or

[...]

basis as per reading of the Sub-Meter” to the authorities towards 
electricity at Rs 10/- per unit. The electric load of all electrical 
appliances will be on the sub-meter of the bidder. 

iv. The Bidder will maintain the Photocopy space. 

v. Security amount ₹ 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five thousand only) in 

the form of Bank Guarantee only in favour of “The Principal, RLAC” 
has to be deposited at the time of signing of the contract. 

vi. The Contractor shall be charged the late payment charges @ ₹50/- 

per day, for the late payment of the license fee, and electricity